
BELLE PLAINE TWP:  November Elections 

Name Kristy Bieder Gary Schmitz Douglas Kasper Robert Koenig Myron Bratsch

Address 9215 Union Hill Blvd 7880 240
th

 St W 27861 Hickory Blvd 25260 Hickory Blvd 8116 Union Hill Blvd

City/State/Zip Belle Plaine, MN  56011 Belle Plaine, MN  56011 Belle Plaine, MN  56011 Belle Plaine, MN  56011 Belle Plaine, MN  56011

Phone 952-873-6048 952-873-2046 952-873-6733 952-873-2345 952-873-2354

Email Address kristy.bieder@outlook.com gschmitz@belleplainetownship.com dkasper@belleplainetownship.com rkoenig@belleplainetownship.com myronbratsch@gmail.com

Term
Term Exp 2018 Term Exp 2018 Term Exp 2016 Term Exp 2016 Term Exp 2016

BLAKELEY:  November Elections 6  Year Terms

Name Maureen Busse Brian J Schmidt John W Busse Robert Wagner Kris Schmidt

Address 13001 Belle Plaine Tr 17501 250th St W 13001 Belle Plaine Tr 23895 Stoppelmann Blvd 17501 250 St W

City/State/Zip Belle Plaine, MN  56011 Belle Plaine, MN  56011 Belle Plaine, MN  56011 Belle Plaine, MN  56011 Belle Plaine, MN  56011

Phone 952-873-6647 952-200-0908 952-215-8416 952-873-6260 952-873-4402

Email Address mbusse6647@gmail.com bschmidt@lesterbuildings.com kristenes@mvec.net

Term Term Exp 2016 Term Exp 2016 Term Exp 2020 Term Exp 2016 Term Exp 2020

CEDAR LAKE:  March Elections

Name Lorie Speltz Joe lambrecht Norman Sticha Robert Puncochar Karen Tupy

Address 24806 East Cedar Lake Drive 2791 West View Drive 4950 235
th

 St E 24241 E Cedar Lake Dr 1910 260th St E

City/State/Zip New Prague, MN 56071 New Prague, MN 56071 Elko, MN 55020 New Prague, MN 56071 New Prague, MN 56071

Phone 612-308-0871 612-747-1515 952-461-2570 952-758-5143 952-758-3501

Email Address lorie.speltz@gmail.com lambrecht@cedarlaketownship.com sticha@cedarlaketownship.com puncochar@cedarlaketownship.com tupy@cedarlaketownship.com

Term Term Exp 2018 Term Exp 2019 Term Exp 2018 Term Exp 2017 Term Exp 2017

CLERK CHAIR SUPERVISOR SUPERVISOR TREASURER
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CREDIT RIVER:   March Elections

 Note:  Please send all correspondence via e-mail or to the Town Hall:  18985 Meadow View Blvd., Prior Lake MN  55372  Web address www.creditriver-mn.gov

Name Karen Donovan Christopher Kostik Alan J. Novak LeRoy Schommer Sarah LeVoir

Address 18985 Meadow View Blvd 16991 Whitewood Ave. S. 20610 Monterey Ave 7505 169 St E 18985 Meadow View Blvd

City/State/Zip Prior Lake, MN 55372 Prior Lake, MN 55372 Prior Lake, MN 55372 Prior Lake, MN 55372 Prior Lake, MN 55372

Phone 952-440-5515 Townhall 612-986-8162 612-865-3560 612-290-0506 952-440-5515

Email Address clerk@creditriver-mn.gov Kostik@creditriver-mn.gov novak@creditriver-mn.gov schommer@creditriver-mn.gov treasurer@creditriver-mn.gov

Term Appointed Term Exp 2018 Term Exp. 2017 Term Exp 2018 Appointed

Tuesday 8:30-Noon

Name Paul Howe Brent A. Lawrence

Address 20576 Boone Ave. S. 8156 165
th

 St E

City/State/Zip Prior Lake, MN  55372 Prior Lake, MN 55372

Phone 612-387-6704 612-270-0403

Email Address howe@creditriver-mn.gov lawrence@creditriver-mn.gov

Term Exp 2017 Term Exp 2017

HELENA:    November Elections 

DeAnn Croatt Duane Deutsch John Wermerskirchen Ed Nytes Patricia Lambrecht

27466 Delmar Ave 4820 W 245 St 3195 220th Street West 3891 260
th

 St W 5646 Bohnsack Way

Term New Prague, MN  56071 Jordan, MN  55352 Jordan, MN  55352 New Prague, MN 56071 New Prague, MN  56071

952-758-4505 952-492-2392 952-454-0891 952-758-2337 952-758-2462

croatt@bevcomm.net duanedeutsch@yahoo.com sheds@frontiernet.net Shednytes2@bevcomm.net Patlambrecht8@aol.com

Term Exp 2016 Term Exp 2016 Appointment Exp 2016 Term Exp 2018 Term Exp 2018

CLERK SUPERVISOR TREASURERCHAIR VICE CHAIR

http://www.creditriver-mn.gov/
mailto:clerk@creditriver-mn.gov
mailto:Kostik@creditriver-mn.gov
mailto:novak@creditriver-mn.gov
mailto:schommer@creditriver-mn.gov
mailto:treasurer@creditriver-mn.gov
mailto:howe@creditriver-mn.gov
mailto:lawrence@creditriver-mn.gov
mailto:croatt@bevcomm.net
mailto:duanedeutsch@yahoo.com
mailto:sheds@frontiernet.net
mailto:Shednytes2@bevcomm.net
mailto:Patlambrecht8@aol.com


JACKSON:  March Elections

Name Rose Menke Tom Weckman Paul Westveer Tom Gillham Bill Tech

Address 920 Rosewood Cir 2183 Colburn Dr 251 Bonnevista Ter 13720 Stonebrooke Curve 12766 Townline Ave

City/State/Zip Shakopee, MN  55379 Shakopee, MN  55379 Shakopee, MN  55379 Shakopee, MN  55379 Shakopee, MN  55379

Phone 952-445-6495 / 612-212-3128 (c)  952-826-9367 952-210-0734 612-210-3051 612-201-3904

Email Address mrmenke1@comcast.net tom.weckman@yahoo.com mail4pop@hotmail.com tomgillham@comcast.net bill.tech@comcast.net

Term Term Exp 2018 Term Exp 2017 Term Exp 2018 Term Exp 2019 Term Exp 2017

LOUISVILLE:   November Elections 

Name Cheryl Doucette John E Weckman Kevin Theis Robert N. Pieper Beth Walden

Address 14341Johnson Mem Dr. 2800 W 133 St 588  160th St. W. 14391 Old Brick Yard Rd 13741 Johnson Memorial Dr.

City/State/Zip Shakopee, MN  55379 Shakopee, MN  55379 Shakopee, MN  55379 Shakopee, MN  55379 Shakopee, MN  55379

Phone 952-445-8715 952-445-5363 952-445-8449 952-445-5213 952-913-3303

Email Address town_clerk@hotmail.com john.weckman@comcast.net kevintheis33@aol.com bpieper08@hotmail.com township-treasurer@outlook.com

Term Term Exp 2016 Term Exp 2018 Term Exp 2016 Term Exp 2016 Term Exp 2018

NEW MARKET:  March Elections

Note:  Please mail all correspondence to the Town Hall:  8950 230th St E, Lakeville MN  55044

Name LeRoy Clausen Mike Huntington Marko Popovich Brent Mohn David Frame

Address 27157 Dakota Ave 8456  230th St. E 8696 250
th

 St E 27601 Pillsbury Ave 25826 Skyline Dr

City/State/Zip Elko, MN   55020 Lakeville, MN  55044 Elko, MN  55020 Lakeville, MN  55044 Elko, MN 55020

Phone 952-461-2333 612-247-0967 612-532-9238 952-461-2909

Email Address landlclausen@integra.net huntington.nmt@integra.net marko_popovich@hotmail.com brent.mohn.nmt@gmail.com general@newmarkettownship.com

Term Appointed Term Exp 2017 Term Exp 2018 Term Exp 2019 Term Exp 2017

Name Becky Larson George Silverness

Address 23220 Logan Way 11375 E. 237th Street

City/State/Zip Lakeville, MN  55044 Lakeville, MN  55044

Phone 612-986-4155 952-469-4347

Email Address blhomes@juno.com

Term Term Ex. 2017 Term Exp. 2018

SUPERVISOR TREASURERCLERK CHAIR SUPERVISOR
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ST. LAWRENCE:  November Elections 

Name Ramona Bischof Ted Kornder Hubert Jeurissen Les Quatmann Rae Ann Bohlman

Address 6511 190 St W 10476 Old Hwy 169 Blvd 9791 Old HWY 169 Blvd 6305 190 St W 9956 213 St W

City/State/Zip Jordan, MN  55352 Belle Plaine, MN  56011 Belle Plaine, MN  56011 Jordan, MN  55352 Jordan, MN  55352

Phone 952-492-3284 or 952-361-5325/w 952-873-6449 952-873-5577 952-492-3417 612-242-7464

Email Address m.bischof@kleinbank.com mkornder@frontiernet.net LSQFarms@frontiernet.net

Term Term Exp 2016 Term Exp 2018 Term Exp 2016 Term Exp 2018 Term Exp 2018

mona1129@frontiernet.net

SAND CREEK:   November Elections 

Name Rita Tauer Bruce Hunstad Bill Schneider Chad Sandey Michelle Rutoski

Address 20501 Cedar Valley Rd 4610 Golfview Drive 21525 Xanadu Ave 195 N Sutton Lake Rd 20740 Sawmill Rd

City/State/Zip Jordan, MN  55352 Jordan, MN 55352 Jordan, MN 55352 Jordan, MN  55352 Jordan, MN  55352

Phone 952-492-3122 952-200-8784 952-492-2079 612-799-5868 952-393-3830

Email Address DTauer1@comcast.net dogonit@frontiernet.net csandey@mfcproperties.com

Term Term Exp 2016 Term Exp 2018 Term Exp 2016 Term Ext 2018 Term Exp 2018

sandcreektownship@comcast.net

SPRING LAKE:  November Elections 

Name Kathy Nielsen Doug Berens Ted Kowalski Glenn Kelley Stacy Siegle

Address 20381 Fairlawn Ave 1556 Spring Lake Cir 5170 Starview Lane 2850 South Shore Dr 13303 300
th

 St

City/State/Zip Prior Lake, MN 55372 Jordan, MN 55352 Prior Lake, MN 55372 Prior Lake, MN 55372 New Prague, MN 56071

Phone 952-492-7030 Office 612-490-6363 612-328-3871 612-418-7980 952-492-7030

Email Address
kathynielsen@springlaketownship.com douglasb61@gmail.com

ted@jbwoodfitter.com
gkelley@mchsi.com

stacysiegle@sprinlaketownship.com

Term Appointed Term Exp 2016 Term Exp 2018 Term Exp 2016 Appointed

M & W 9:30-2:30

FAX 952-492-7722

Mary Lubinski, Deputy Clerk

952-445-9339

CLERK CHAIR SUPERVISOR SUPERVISOR TREASURER
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